CDA December Tournament
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Debater

Ryan Jakubowski (N)

King

Tal Aluf-Medina
King

Hadrian Nobay (N)
Greenwich

Maia Coplit (N)
Greenwich

Tanisha Alilaikann...
Academy of Infor...

Steven Blanco (N)
King

Yu-Min Cho
Joel Barlow

Lorelei Buonicore-...

St Joseph

Maya Pujara
Darien

Thomas Dunsby
Joel Barlow

Toshan Bhattacha...

Bethel

Olivia DiPippa (N)
Staples

Sophia La Magna
New Canaan

Alma Hsu
New Canaan

Krish Donikena (N)
Westhill

Ayush Dave
New Canaan

Naren Ponnusamy...

Westhill

Mark Asada (N)
Greenwich

Arianna Pereira
Joel Barlow

Ishanvi Jaiswal
Wilton

Pts

113

112.5

112

112

111.5

111

110.5

110

110

109.5

109.5

109.5

109.5

109.5

109.5

109

109

109

108.5

108.5

Rnk

Novice

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

OPt

26.2

26.6

26.21

26.21

26.5

26.6

26.46

25.84

26.37

25.62

26.48

26.43

26.35

26.35

26.23

26.25

26.57

26.12

26.29

26.39
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ORk

5.06

4.56

4.93

4.93

4.81

4.56

4.18

5.25

4.75

5.62

5.31

5.18

4.37

4.37

4.68

4.75

4.93

4.75

4.75

OpW

1.75

2.5

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.5

2.5

2.25

2.5

1.75

2.25

15

2.5

2.5

15

2.5

2.25

Rand

83.53

86.28

62.05

1.72

51.05

84.83

58.04

3.72

86.53

23.68

31.23

10.33

25.92

71.07

1.56

99.48

71.19

89.91

64.82

26.06

Speakers in Order

Raw Scores

R1: W1228 R2:

R4: W1428.5

R1: W1228 R2:

R4: W2128.5

R1: W1328 R2:

R4: W1228

R1: W3127 R2:

R4: W1228

R1: W1427 R2:

R4: W1228

R1: W1227 R2:

R4: W 2128

R1: W1427 R2:

R4: W 3128

R1: W1228 R2:

R4: 2 427.5

R1: W1327.5R2:

R4: 32275

R1: W4128 R2:

R4: W21 26

R1: W2126.5R2:

R4: W 3129

R1: 4227 R2:

R4: 42285

R1: W2129 R2:

R4: W1326

R1: W2128 R2:

R4: W3126.5

R1: W1227 R2:

R4: W2126

R1: W3129 R2:

R4: W 3125

R1: W1326.5R2:

R4: W1228

R1: 2326 R2:

R4: 2 327.5

R1: W2127.5R2:

R4: 4226.5

R1: W3127.5R2:

R4: W1227

W3129 R3:

W4128 R3:

W1228 R3:

W1228 R3:

3228 R3:

W1427 R3:

W2127.5R3:

32275 R3:

34275 R3:

41275 R3:

W1226 R3:

W14 26.5R3:

W1227.5R3:

W2128 R3:

W2128.5R3:

W2128 R3:

W 1426.5R3:

W1227 R3:

W1226 R3:

W1327 R3:

W1227.5

W1328

W3128

W3129

W 31285

W1329

W4128

W1327

23275

1428

24728

W1327.5

W1327

W1327

2428

W1327

24728

W1428.5

W1228.5

3427
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Varsha Arun
Wilton

Aries Thomas
Westhill

Kosta Nani
Joel Barlow

Razeen Rahman (N)
Bethel

Hailey Dybas (N)
Greenwich

Shaurya Singh (N)
Greenwich

Arnav Bhatia (N)
Greenwich

Brady Decker
Joel Barlow

Cyrus Noren (N)
King

Elizabeth Brown (N)
Shepaug Valley

Aryan Grover
Hall

Claire Lyons
Farmington

Kayleigh Curran (N)
Blind Brook Debat...

Saksham Behl (N)
Westhill

Andrew Jortner (N)
Joel Barlow

Elias Orrell (N)
Greenwich

Tiger Song (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Alexander Amann...
Academy of Infor...

Anika Sharma (N)
Bethel

Leon Wang (N)
King

Victoria Bargellini...
Shepaug Valley

Aryan Shah
Hall

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108

108

107.5

107.5

107.5

107.5

107

107

107

107

107

107

10

10

11

11

26.21

26.45

26.26

26.04

26.28

26.12

26.12

26.46

26.2

25.98

25.42

26.18

25.9

26.23

26.26

26.12

26.69

26.31

26.07

26.12

26.25

25.88

4.87

5.12

5.31

5.12

4.56

4.56

4.18

5.06

5.91

5.37

5.43

4.93

4.77

4.56

4.62

5.31

5.35

2.25

15

1.5

2.25

2.5

2.5

2.5

1.75

1.25

2.25

1.75

1.5

15

2.25

2.5

1.75

38.85

16.24

16.34

13.65

92.77

43.92

97.07

75.44

0.79

94.58

3.64

95.69

82.47

55.42

67.03

95.49

61.59

32.72

33.69

93.46

94.77

70.34

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

43265 R2:

W 14285

W14 26.5R2:

4127

24275 R2:

W2127.5

W2128 R2:

W2128

W2127.5R2:

23275

4228 R2:

4225

2428 R2:

24255

W4128 R2:

W3127

W2127 R2:

W1426

43245 R2:

3428

41275 R2:

w4127

W1227.5R2:

W1326.5

4227 R2:

W2127.5

W1226 R2:

W2125.5

42265 R2:

W1227

3226 R2:

3227

W3128 R2:

3226

W1427 R2:

W4128.5

W3125 R2:

14275

W2127 R2:

W2128

W1326 R2:

W2126.5

W1227.5R2:

W1227.5

W1326.5R3:

2428 R3:

W2127 R3:

4325 R3:

W 3226.5R3:

W 1228.5R3:

W2127 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W3127.5R3:

24275 R3:

4227 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W2127 R3:

W2128 R3:

W1226 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W1227 R3:

1426 R3:

3427 R3:

4326 R3:

4226 R3:

23255 R3:
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W1326.5
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W1227
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W2128

23285

W1226.5
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2428

W3128

W1428

W1226

W 32255

W2127.5

4226

32285

3426.5
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Alex Park
Loomis Chaffee

Nora Stern (N)
Greenwich

Drew Carmon
Loomis Chaffee

Ali Jeffers (N)
Academy of Infor...

Jack Johnson (N)
Daniel Hand

Joseph Corigliano...
Bethel

Lorenzo Perrotti (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Mahima Kodakirthi
Farmington

Matthew Li
Darien

Avery Horan (N)
Robert E. Fitch
Eliana Quigley
Shepaug Valley

Geet Duvvuru
Farmington

Christopher Colby
Blind Brook Debat...

Adhwaitha Devas...
Bethel

Maansi Tibrewal (N)
Joel Barlow

Emma Hassan
New Canaan

Katelyn Zeni (N)
St Joseph

Kaelyn Lee
Darien

Lyric Collentine (N)
Shepaug Valley

Sophia Jiang (N)
Farmington

Alexa Banbury (N)
Windsor HS DT

connor graves (N)
Ridgefield

107

107

106.5

106.5

106.5

106.5

106

106

106

106

106

106

106

106

106

106

106

106

106

105.5

105.5

105.5

11

11

10

11

12

13

14

9

9

9

26.69

26.28

25.98

26.23

25.98

26.48

26.25

26.29

26.15

26.56

26.31

26.17

25.9

25.91

26.29

26.25

25.84

26.37

25.98

26.18

26.31

26

4.77

5.12

4.75

4.81

5.5

5.31

4.68

4.62

4.68

4.43

4.66

5.06

5.18

4.75

4.68

4.75

5.37

5.04

5.06

2.5

2.25

2.25

2.5

2.25

2.5

2.75

2.33

2.25

1.75

2.5

2.25

2.5

2.25

17.14

84.93

90.06

94.47

50.67

78.25

29.25

42.21

1.35

12.44

79.38

88.91

9.63

33.86

54.99

31.82

99.49

21.85

63.56

23.24

24.45

80.69

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W1327.5R2:

3227

W2127 R2:

2327

W1226.5R2:

W3126.5

4327 R2:

23255

32265 R2:

W1227

W 1225.5R2:

W3128

W1227 R2:

W1226

W2127 R2:

4224

W1326.5R2:

W1426.5

3425 R2:

4226

W1228 R3:

W14 26.5R2:

4326.5

4227 R2:

W1227.5

43265 R2:

2327

W1227 R2:

4226

W3128 R2:

W3125

W1226 R2:

4226.5

W1326 R2:

2327

43265 R2:

34275

W1226 R2:

W1325.5

4224 R2:

34275

W2126.5R2:

2426

W2127 R3:

W3226 R3:

W2327 R3:

W3128 R3:

32255 R3:

W2125.5R3:

W1428 R3:

W1227 R3:

4326 R3:

W2128 R3:

3425 R4:

1427 R3:

4324 R3:

3425 R3:

W12255R3:

W1227 R3:

3227 R3:

3426 R3:

24255 R3:

W2126.5R3:

W1427 R3:

W2127 R3:

W12255

3427

2426.5

W3126

23275

42275

W1225

W1228

W 3227

W1227

2426.5

W1226

W12275

W1327.5

W2127.5

W1326

W3126.5

3227

2326.5

23275

w2127

4326
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Lana Finchler (N)
Academy of Infor...

Flint Erickson (N)
Pomperaug

Anika Rizvi
New Canaan

Nathaniel Goldsch...

Hall

Kartik Nayyar (N)
Westhill

Katie Virtue (N)
Robert E. Fitch

Ritisha Unde
Farmington

Anushka Khubcha...

Weston

Graham Allardcye...

Academy of Infor...

Angelina Yang (N)
Farmington

Kashvi Parashar
New Canaan

Yashvi Mehta (N)
Weston

Adarsh Saravanan...

Farmington

Keeran Giritharan...

Westhill

Tallulah Schifini (N)
Shepaug Valley

Ayan Bhowmik (N)
Ridgefield

Amaia Potashner (...

Hall

Juan Garcia Ortiz
Stamford

Yusra Ali (N)
Simsbury

Andrew Carlon (N)
Weston

Lilah Studebaker
Westhill

Marvi Pabrekar
Westhill

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

104.67

104.5

104.5

104.5

10

13

10

10

10

10

11

12

7

7

26.43

25.98

26.32

25.88

26.57

25.63

26.29

26.06

26.27

25.59

26.32

26.06

26.48

26.39

26.25

26

26.23

26.06

25.89

25.73

26.46

26.25

4.75

5.5

4.56

5.35

4.75

5.33

4.62

5.31

4.62

5.56

4.56

5.31

5.04

4.93

5.06

5.18

5.31

4.75

5.12

1.75

2.75

1.75

1.75

2.5

15

2.5

1.25

15

2.5

1.75

86.52

87.72

97.08

51.97

49.41

9.21

87.56

71.42

72.38

67.52

15.47

87.68

57.44

18.56

54.66

64.01

67.72

83.51

74.85

24.73

4.85

64.01

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

43245 R2:

4326.5

32265 R2:

W1227

W 1225.5R2:

4326

W1227 R2:

W2128

W3126 R2:

W2127.5

34255 R2:

W1327

W1226 R2:

2425

3225 R2:

W 3226.5

W2126 R2:

2425

2424 R2:

W2128

W1226 R2:

43255

2326 R2:

W 3227

4325 R2:

3226.5

W1326.5R2:

3427

W 1324.5R2:

W2126

W2126.5R2:

4225

23255 R2:

4327

4326 R2:

3426.5

14275 R3:

W2127.5R2:

W1226.5

W1227.5R2:

W3126

32275 R2:

W 1326

W1428 R3:

2326 R3:

W3226 R3:

23245 R3:

W4124 R3:

W1226.5R3:

W2126.5R3:

W1227.5R3:

3427 R3:

3226 R3:

W 32255R3:

W2127 R3:

W3128 R3:

4326.5 R3:

42265 R3:

W2127.5R3:

W31255R3:

4326 R3:

4325 R4:

4324 R3:

W1224 R3:

W1225 R3:

2426.5

3226

W3128

4326

4228

W3126

W1227.5

W3126

W2327

W1227

W1328

W3125

241255

W1225

3228

4326

4227

W1226.5

W1426

1426.5

2427

W21 26
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87 Nataliya Pastushe... 1045 8 3 26.25 512 2 68.28 R1: 3227 R2: W2125.5R3: W2126.5

Westhill R4: W1325.5

88 Megan Lacey (N) 1045 11 2 26.56 4.43 275 3431 R1: 3424 R2: W1227 R3: W2127.5
Robert E. Fitch R4: 2426

89 Ayaan Kasam (N) 1045 11 1 26.18 531 175 71.31 RI1: 24255 R2: 32265 R3: W1327.5
Bethel R4: 3425

90 Grace DiGiacomo 1045 12 3 26.5 4.81 225 23.89 R1: W4125 R2: 3227 R3: W13255
Academy of Infor... R4: W 1227

91 Trisha Prabhu 1045 12 3 2639 475 2 1223 R1: W1326.5R2: W3126 R3: 43255
Wilton R4: W1226.5

92 Jivitesh Babu (N) 1045 12 2 26.17 5.06 225 4223 R1: W1425 R2: 14255 R3: W2127
Farmington R4: 4327

93 Shravya Mankala... 104.5 13 2 26.07 4.62 2.75  20.05 RI1: W3124.5R2: 3427 R3: W1227
Bethel R4: 4126

94 Sara Jones (N) 104 7 1 26.12 5 2 66.85 R1: 1427 R2: W1426.5R3: 4225
Joe] Barlow R4: 34255

95 Alexia Damian (N) 104 8 3 2634 5 175 5485 RI1: 24245 R2: W12255R3: W4129
Staples R4: W 1325

96 Jack Howes 104 8 2 26.09 531 15 55.61 R1: 4226 R2: 3423 R3: W 1327
Greenwich R4: W4128

97 David Shim (N) 104 9 4 26.25 4.68 2.75 19.39 R1: W1226.5R2: W4126.5R3: W2125
Loomis Chaffee R4: W21 26

98 Mohnish Mahesh... 104 10 2 26.2 5.06 175 36.62 Rl1: 41245 R2: 4325 R3: W1426
Farmington R4: W12285

99 Srihaas Chintapall... 104 10 2 26.2  5.06 175  83.26 RI1: 4123 R2: 4327 R3: W41275
Farmington R4: W1226.5

100 Rachita Sharma N... 104 10 2 26.15 4.81 2 6.23 R1: W2326.5R2: 43245 R3: 3425
Stamford R4: W4 128

101 Kritik Shiv Singh (N) 104 11 2 26.39 4.93 25 68.09 R1: W1325.5R2: 4327 R3: W12255
Westhill R4: 3426

102 Max Salvestrini (N) 104 11 2 26.04 5.31 1.5 94.63 R1: W2126 R2: 34245 R3: 1425
Bethel R4: W1228.5

103 Richard Hao (N) 104 11 26.03 4.87 1.75 23.95 RI1: 3426 R2: 4326.5 R3: 42245
Hall R4: 4327

104 Richa Munjal (N) 104 12 2 259 543 175 493 RIl: 24255 R2: W2126.5R3: 43255
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W1226.5

105 Sazid Rob 104 12 1 26.06 4.56 225 2347 R1: W2327 R2: 43255 R3: 2325
Academy of Infor... R4: 3426.5

106 Cal Gillin 104 13 1 26.06 5.18 1.75 51.52 RI1: 34255 R2: 4326.5 R3: W2126.5
Stamford R4: 43255

107 Sophia Sperazza (N) 104 14 3 26.31 456 2 19.12 R1: W4126.5R2: 4125 R3: W3226
Academy of Infor... R4: W1426.5

108 vani punia (N) 104 15 2 26.43 5.18 1.5 81.89 R1: 2425 R2: W14245R3: W3126.5
Stap|es R4: 2 428
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109 Cody Palmentiero 1035 9 3 26.14 4.79 2.5 25.48 R1: W2324 R2: W2326.5R3: 34245

Warde R4: W2128.5

110 Yash Jaiswal (N) 1035 9 1 26.02 5.1 175  83.87 Rl1: 32265 R2: W1326 R3: 4326.5
Farmington R4: 43245

111 Jessica Sharma 103.5 11 1 261 5 2 82.38 R1: 4325 R2: W2127 R3: 43255
Academy of Infor... R4: 4326

112 Gabriela Mieses S... 103.5 12 2 26.31 5.04 2 31.81 R1: 2425 R2: W1425 R3: W1226
Windsor HS DT R4: 34275

113 Samuel Gertzer 103.5 12 1 26.06 4.56 2.25 72.95 RI1: W2326.5R2: 34255 R3: 32255
Academy of Infor... R4: 3426

114 Jacob Abraham 103.5 13 3 26.15 4.68 2 87.99 R1: W3125 R2: 43255 R3: W2327.5
Darien R4: W41255

115 Vivian Michalske (N) 1035 13 2 26.23 4.81 2.5 72.55 R1: 3426 R2: W3127 R3: W3125
Academy of Infor... R4: 32255

116 Avni Shah (N) 103.5 14 1 25.91 5.27 1.75 29.68 R1l: 3426 R2: 4324 R3: W1326.5
Bethe| R4: 3227

117 Anita Agrawal (N) 103.33 10.67 2 25.89 525 2 9541 R2: 4125 R3: 34255 R4: W4127
Simsbury

118 Marisa Swan (N) 103.33 13.33 2 26.31 4.66 2.33 81.48 R1: W2127 R3: 3425 R4: 24255
Shepaug Valley

119 Anne Printsev 103 9 3 26.46 4.75 2 27.16 R1: W2127 R2: W2124 R3: 4226
Westh”l R4: W3126

120 Tanisha Shanmug... 103 9 2 2559 5.56 1.25  48.58 R1: 4225.5 R2: 3225 R3: W12255
Farmington R4: W 1227

121 Mehmet Madigan... 103 10 3 26.34 5 175 36.09 RI1: 2424 R2: W1227 R3: W1426
Stap|es R4: W3126

122 Camilla DeBell (N) 103 11 3 25.63 5.33 1.75 52.27 R1: 3425 R2: W2126.5R3: W3125.5
Robert E. Fitch R4: W 1326

123 Abdullah Ajimal 103 11 1 26.46 5.25 175 53.42 R1: 3425 R2: 2325 R3: W14285
Farmington R4: 34245

124 Emmanuel Ezeba... 103 12 1 26.23 5 2 53.12 R1: 32245 R2: W1326.5R3: 4226
Simsbury R4: 4326

125 Sarah Takarout 103 13 1 26.1 5 2 2.32 R1: 3424 R2: W1227.5R3: 43255
Academy of Infor... R4: 3426

126 Catherine Powers... 102.5 9 2 26.09 5 2 98.46 R1l: 4324 R2: W2127 R3: W14255
Pomperaug R4: 4326

127 Nundhini Mascare... 1025 9 1 26.03 5.12 1.75 19.41 R1: 3426 R2: 4325 R3: W13255
Stamford R4: 4226

128 Sanjay Agrawal (N) 102.5 11 1 26.12 525 2 49.91 RI1: 42245 R2: W1225 R3: 4226
Simsbury R4: 4 327

129 Anshika Saagi 1025 13 3 26.21 4.87 2 41.82 R1: 3425 R2: W1324.5R3: W1226.5
Wilton R4: W1426.5

130 Akshith Ashok (N) 102.5 13 2 26.27 4.62 2.5 72.14 R1: W1225 R2: 43265 R3: W3226
Academy of Infor... R4: 4225
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131 Alejandra Gomez... 1025 14 2 26.15 4.81 2 4292 R1: W3226 R2: 3424 R3: 43255

Stamford R4: W1427

132 Sofia Munoz (N) 102.5 14 2 26.09 5.31 1.5 46.28 R1: 4225 R2: 3425 R3: W31255
Academy of Infor... R4: W 4127

133 Faiza Inusah (N) 102 10.67 1 26.04 5 1.67 81.52 R1: 4325 R2: 2426 R3: 34255
Windsor HS DT

134 Charlotte Rotelli (N) 102 11 3 26.14 4.79 2.5 69.48 RI1: W3223.5R2: W3226 R3: 43245
Warde R4: W2128

135 Mara Baltag (N) 102 11 2 259 518 2 21.56 R1: 4226 R2: 34245 R3: W1224.5
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W1227

136 Ryan Zhang (N) 102 11 1 26.12 525 2 1411 R1: 2426 R2: W2125.5R3: 4224
Simsbury R4: 4326.5

137 Calvin Weng (N) 102 12 3 2598 4.75 225 6413 R1: W1226 R2: W2325 R3: 4226
Loomis Chaffee R4: W1325

138 Joley Meron (N) 102 12 2 25.96 5.06 1.75 14.63 RI1: W1426 R2: 34255 R3: 34245
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W2 326

139 Akash Baruah (N) 102 13 1 26.48 5.04 2 97.51 R1: 3424 R2: W3126.5R3: 4225
Farmington R4: 2326.5

140 Luca Pepi (N) 1015 11 1 26.18 5.31 175 7321 R1: 2426 R2: 3224 R3: W3126.5
Bethel R4: 4325

141 Varun Bennabattu... 1015 12 2 26.12 5.31 2 46.01 R1: W2125 R2: 43255 R3: 4224
King R4: W2127

142 Reese Weinstein (N) 1015 12 2 2596 5.06 1.75 86.23 R1: W4124 R2: 43265 R3: 34245
Blind Brook Debat... R4: W2326.5

143 Prameshwar Thiy... 101.5 13 1 26.46 5.25 1.75 62.14 R1: 3425 R2: 23245 R3: W1426.5
Farmington R4: 34255

144 Anna Chace (N) 101.5 13 26.18 4.87 1.75 56.74 R1: 34245 R2: 43255 R3: 2426.5
Simsbury R4: 4325

145 Bahar Uludag (N) 101 13 2 26.09 5 2 51.89 R1: 3425 R2: W2126 R3: W4125
Pomperaug R4: 3425

146 Maya O’Brien (N) 101 14 26.18 4.87 1.75 19.05 R1: 4324 R2: 3426 R3: 24255
Simsbury R4: 34255

147 Nikita Haitsiukevi... 101 16 1 26.45 5.12 2.25 99.08 R1: W4124 R2: 4226 R3: 2426
Westhill R4: 1425

148 Yaser Yusuf 100.5 14 2 25.42 5.91 1.25 81.85 R1: 41255 R2: 4226 R3: W1226
Hall R4: W 4123

149 Chengbin Wang (N) 1005 14 1 26.02 5.1 175 3599 RI1: 2325 R2: W13255R3: 34255
Farmington R4: 34245

150 Julia Smith (N) 100 11 1 26.04 5.12 175  75.02 R1: 3425 R2: 2426 R3: 4225
Windsor HS DT R4: w4124

151 Shirley Milian Gar... 100 12 1 26.18 456 225 242 Rl: W1326.5R2: 4323 R3: 3426.5
Academy of Infor... R4: 3424

152 Kayleigh Werner (N) 100 12 26.18 5.25 1.5 93.88 R1: 34255 R2: 43245 R3: 43255
Robert E. Fitch R4: 4324.5
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